
1PUBLIC WORKS



Ordinance #250516
Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to a 

design professional services agreement 

with

H.W. Lochner, Inc. in the amount of 

$390,200.00 for the North Green Hills 

Road

from Northwest Barry Road to 

Northwest 78th Street Project for a total 

contract

amount of $865,195.00; and recognizing 

this ordinance as having an accelerated

effective date.

PUBLIC WORKS 2



Ordinance #250517

PUBLIC WORKS 3

Authorizing condemnation and taking of private 

property interests for public use for Street Right 

Of Way, Stormwater Drainage, and Temporary 

Construction Easement purposes, for the 

construction, location and maintenance of the 

"North Topping Avenue Improvements", Project No. 

89060772, 

in Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri; providing for 

the payment of just compensation therefore; 

authorizing continued negotiations and purchase 

by the Director of the Department of Public Works; 

authorizing the filing of the petition for 

condemnation by the City Attorney on behalf of the 

City; and directing the City Clerk to record this 

ordinance in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for 

Clay County, Missouri.


